

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>08.04.2025</u>		<p>CLCON No.136 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>The present Contempt Petition has been filed under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 (in short, "Act") to punish the respondents under the said Act in respect of an order dated 07.01.2021, passed in WPSS No.2713 of 2019. The said order dated 07.01.2021 was passed in terms of the judgment dated 03.11.2020, passed in WPSS No.951 of 2020.</p> <p>2. Heard Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel with Mr. Rafat Munir Ali, learned counsel and Ms. Irum Zeba, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned C.S.C. for the State.</p> <p>3. Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Advocate, contended that the said order dated 07.01.2021 was challenged in Special Appeal. The Special Appeal was dismissed. The Special Leave to Appeal, filed by the State, has also been dismissed on 23.09.2024.</p> <p>4. Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Advocate has sought two days time to provide copies to Mr. C.S. Rawat, Advocate.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the State has sought 15 days' time to get instructions in</p>

the present matter.

6. List on 22.04.2025.

Pant/

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
08.04.2025

--	--	--	--