

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
60			<p data-bbox="699 378 1046 409"><u>CLCON No. 136 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 414 1289 454"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="687 472 1485 551">Dr. K.H. Gupta, advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="687 560 1485 638">Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="687 647 1485 770">Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the new incumbent as Director, High Education.</p> <p data-bbox="687 779 1485 857">Let necessary steps be taken within next three days.</p> <p data-bbox="780 866 1050 900">List thereafter.</p> <p data-bbox="1086 949 1437 983" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1166 985 1318 1014" style="text-align: right;">07.11.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1016 791 1039">Jitendra</p>