

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	10.04.2026		<p>CLCON No.136 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, learned counsel for the respondent no.5 and Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Response affidavit, filed by the respondent no.5, is taken on record.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder, has sought two weeks' time to get instructions from the concerned department of the State Government.</p> <p><b>5.</b> List on 06.05.2026 after fresh cases.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> <b>10.04.2026</b></p> <p>Pant/</p>