

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<p data-bbox="691 423 1011 454">CLCON No.136 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="691 461 1129 499"><b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="691 553 1490 640">Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="691 683 1490 770">2. Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal and Mr. Harigovind Pant, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="691 813 1490 947">3. Learned counsel for the State submits that the matter is under consideration at the highest level; therefore, the matter may be posted after a month.</p> <p data-bbox="691 990 1342 1028">4. List on 01.07.2026, after fresh cases.</p> <p data-bbox="1174 1155 1477 1193" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1211 1200 1374 1234" style="text-align: right;">06.05.2026</p> <p data-bbox="691 1238 724 1261">BS</p>